# Callisto Hub - Privacy Policy

Last updated: 22.02.2023

Callisto Hub ("us", "we", or "our") uses Google Analytics to help us understand how our website is being used by visitors. This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our website (the "Service") and the choices you have associated with that data.

By using our website, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

### Information Collection and Use

We collect several different types of information for various purposes to provide and improve our Service to you.

#### Google Analytics

We use Google Analytics to collect information about how visitors use our website. This information is used to help us improve the website and make it more user-friendly. Google Analytics collects information such as:

- The pages you visit on our website
- The time and date of your visit
- The length of time you spend on our website
- Your geographic location
- The type of device and browser you are using

Google Analytics does not collect any personally identifiable information about you, such as your name, email address, or other contact information. However, Google Analytics does use cookies to collect information about your visit to our website. You can learn more about how Google Analytics uses cookies by visiting their website.

#### **Data Retention**

We do not store any personally identifiable information about you on our servers. The information collected by Google Analytics is stored on Google's servers and is subject to Google's privacy policy. You can learn more about Google's privacy policy by visiting their website.

## Your Choices

You can choose to disable cookies in your browser if you do not want Google Analytics to collect information about your visit to our website. Please note that disabling cookies may affect the functionality of our website.

## Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our privacy policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new privacy policy on this page.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this privacy policy, please contact us at info@callistoenterprise.com